Illinois law.
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Section 3000.910  Liquor Licenses 

a)	Fees. 
	The annual license fee shall be $150.00. 

b)	Duration of license. 
	All Riverboat liquor licenses issued by the Commission shall be valid for a period not to exceed one year after issuance, unless revoked or suspended as described in 235 ILCS 5/5-2. 

c)	No Riverboat shall sell liquor without possessing a Temporary Operating Permit or an Owner's License. 

d)	Display of the liquor license. 
	Every holder of an Owner's License shall cause the liquor license to be framed and hung in plain view in a conspicuous place on the licensed premises. 

(Source:  Amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 4642, effective April 1, 1997) 
